NN s

-]

10
11
12
13
14
15

17
18
19
20
21

23
24
25
26
27
28

ROBINSON, CALCAGNIE & ROBINSON
620 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700
Newport Beach, California 92660
Telephone: (949) 720-1288

Facsimile: (949) 720-1292

Attorneys for Plaintiff, Gretchen Coplin

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CASE NO. C05-4823 (CRB)

MDL NO. 1699
District Judge: Charles R. Breyer

IN RE: BEXTRA AND CELEBREX
MARKETING SALES PRACTICES AND
PRODUCT LIABILITY LITIGATION

GRETCHEN COPLIN, individually and
on behalf of ROBERT COPLIN,
deceased,

STIPULATION AND ORDER OF
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

Plaintiff,
Vs.
G.D. SEARLE, et al.,

Defendants.

Nt Nt Nt st st vt s "o st g st et “wast gt st st “att’ “agst “agst “samtt “mtt’ ‘et

Come now the Plaintiffs, GRETCHEN COPLIN, individually and on behalf of

ROBERT COPLIN, deceased and Defendants, by and through the undersigned attorneys,

STIPULATION AND ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE
EASTW2531961.1



http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2005cv04823/173956/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2005cv04823/173956/17/
http://dockets.justia.com/

w

woooe ~3 N

PFZR/1035934/1132869v.1

pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure, Rule 41(a), and hereby stipulate to the dismissal of

this action with prejudice with each side bearing its own attorneys’ fees and costs.

DATED: September 1, 2009 ROBINSON, CALCAGNIE & ROBINSON

y: MPWI ‘

By:
MARK P. ROBINSON, JR.
Attorneys for Plaintiff Gretchen Coplin

DATED: Oct.22 2009 DLA PIPER LLP (US)
Matt Holian

Attorneys for Defendants

PURSUANT TO THE TERMS SET F
IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:OCT 25 208 /

Hon. Charles R. Breyer’
United States District Court

THE PARTIES’ STIPULATION,
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