_			
1	ROBINSON, CALCAGNIE & ROBINSON 620 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700		
2	Newport Beach, California 92660		
3	Telephone: (949) 720-1288 Facsimile: (949) 720-1292		
4			
5	Attorneys for Plaintiff, Gretchen Coplin		
6			
7			
8			
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
10			
11	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
12			
13		CASE NO. C05-4823 (CRB)	
14	IN RE: BEXTRA AND CELEBREX MARKETING SALES PRACTICES AND	MDL NO. 1699	
15	PRODUCT LIABILITY LITIGATION	District Judge: Charles R. Breyer	
16	GRETCHEN COPLIN, individually and		
17	on behalf of ROBERT COPLIN,	STIPULATION AND ORDER OF	
18	deceased,	DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE	
19	Plaintiff,		
20	vs.		
21)		
22	G.D. SEARLE, et al.,		
23	Defendants.		
24			
25			
26	Come now the Plaintiffs, GRETCHEN COPLIN, individually and on behalf of		
27	ROBERT COPLIN, deceased and Defendants, by and through the undersigned attorneys,		
28	,		
	- - STIPULATION AND ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE		
	EASTW2531961.1		

1	pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure, Rule 41(a), and hereby stipulate to the dismissal of	
2	this action with prejudice with each side bearing its own attorneys' fees and costs.	
3		
4		
5	DATED: September 1, 2009	ROBINSON, CALCAGNIE & ROBINSON
6		By: MARK P. ROBINSON, JR.
7		MARK P. ROBINSON, JR. Attorneys for Plaintiff Gretchen Coplin
8		
9	DATED: Oct. 22 , 2009	DLA PIPER LLP (US)
10		By: /s/
11		Matt Holian Attorneys for Defendants
12		
13		
14	PURSUANT TO THE TERMS	SET FORTH IN THE PARTIES' STIPULATION,
15	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
16	00 T 2 8 2000	Den
17	Dated:	Hon. Charles R. Breyer
18		United States District Court
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
		-2-